PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6780816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN P. WANIELISTA	09/10/2008
NI-BIN CHANG	09/10/2008
AMMARIN MAKKEASORN	09/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	12201 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 501
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8101079
Patent Number:	7955507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)726-1491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8139258505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH & HOPEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 180 PINE AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 4: OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCF663 - DIV(A)(B)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL MURTY
SIGNATURE:	/paul murty/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=US7927484 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056676 FRAME: 0216

imes Assignment submitted with initial filing

Attorney Docket No.: UCF-663

First Named Inventor: MARTIN P. WANIELISTA

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor(s) of an invention or improvement antifled: PASSIVE UNDERGROUND DRAINFIELD FOR SEPTIC TANK NUTRIENT REMOVAL USING PUNCTIONALIZED GREEN FILTRATION MEDIA the specification of which is filled herewith, and for which is

X Attached hereto.

and for which we have executed an application for Letters Puton of the United States of America on even date herewidt; and WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL (1) ORTIDA RESEARCH FORMOATION, INC., a Florida Mon-Profix Organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Orlando, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and volumble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and act over, unin said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interes in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Lenters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all revisions and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish causionary notices reserving awarership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registrics, and all extensions, renewals, and revisions thereof, and I hereby sutherize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforexaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further expensions and agree that I/we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lewful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and related applications, make all rightful declarations and/or eaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent presention for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

LOVERON LOVE TOWN TO THE LIST A DESCRIPTION OF THE COLUMN MAKKEASORN

DONE 1/0.04 DESCRIPTION OF THE COLUMN CHANGES OF THE COLUMN CH

assionment PG Lof E